502749578 04/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2796174 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALESSANDRO MORBI	03/03/2014
MARCELLO ANTONIO MOLFETTA	03/03/2014
SARA SGOBBA	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITALCEMENTI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA G. CAMOZZI, 124	
City:	BERGAMO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	24121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14242946	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2048-018

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH F. FLOREK

SIGNATURE: /kenneth f. florek/

DATE SIGNED: 04/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2048018Assignment040214#page1.tif

PATENT 502749578 REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alessandro Morbi, an Italian citizen whose address is Via Crodarolo, 9-24067 Samico, Bergamo, Italy, Marcello Antonio Molfetta, an Italian citizen whose address is Via Umbria, 84-72023 Mesagne-Brindisi, Italy, and Sara Sgobba, an Italian citizen whose address is Via Ponchielli, 30-24125 Bergamo, Italy, (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor") do hereby sell and assign to Italcementi S.p.A., an Italian corporation whose address is Via G. Camozzi, 124, 24121 Bergamo, Italy (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in CONCRETE SCREED WITH RECYCLED RUBBER FROM DISCARDED TYRES, filed concurrently herewith, claiming priority to Italian Patent Application No. MI2013A000575 filed on April 11, 2013, and all rights of priority resulting therefrom, and authorize and request any United States official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any United States patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in the United States.

MARCH 03, 2014	2013	Alessandro Morbi
<u> March 03, 2014</u>	2013	Marcello Antonio Molfetta
March 03, Zalli	2013	Sara Sgobba

PATENT REEL: 032578 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 04/02/2014